

# City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-444 Version: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:7/14/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 7/27/2021 Final action: 7/27/2021

**Title:** A Resolution recognizing August 2021 as STEM (Science, Technology, Education, and Math)

Name:

**Education Month** 

Presenter:

Randy Helms, Councilmember District 2

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. STEM Month, 2. Signed Resolution 103-21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/27/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A Resolution recognizing August 2021 as STEM (Science, Technology, Education, and Math) Education Month

#### Presenter:

Randy Helms, Councilmember District 2

#### **Summary:**

That City Council recognizes August 2021 as STEM Education Month and calls upon the people of Colorado Springs to encourage the efforts of the City's schools, students, employers and citizens to explore the STEM fields build the skills that will propel our community into the future

## **Background:**

N/A

#### **Previous Council Action:**

N/A

### **Financial Implications:**

N/A

## City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

#### **Stakeholder Process:**

N/A

File #: 21-444, Version: 1

#### **Alternatives:**

N/A

## **Proposed Motion:**

Approve a Resolution recognizing August 2021 as STEM Education Month

N/A